# **Artist Submission Agreement for ART FOR PEACE**

## **RISK AND INDEMNIFICATION**

Artist agrees that acceptance, use and display of artwork for ART FOR PEACE is entirely at artist's risk.

Artist hereby indemnifies and holds harmless, and agrees to defend Mia Terra Mar against any claims or demands arising out of or related to injury or damage caused by the work, or from claims of infringement.

## Terms of Entry for Entrants:

All submitted artwork will be considered for use in promotion and sale of promotional products in conjunction with the Lysistrata Petition & Movement.

Only one image will be chosen. The artist will be compensated with a one-time payment of \$500 in exchange for exclusive use of the selected artwork, in perpetuity.

The artist will be paid via PayPal within 10 days of accepting the award.

Mia Terra Mar reserves the right not to choose a winning submission if no submissions are up to professional standards and deemed usable in connection with the Lysistrata Petition & Movement.

## PRIVACY POLICY

Artist contact information (email address, telephone) is only held for the purpose of contacting the selected artist. All artist emails are added to our future events announcement email list. If you do not wish to be on the email list, click the unsubscribe button when you receive the first announcement and your email will be automatically deleted.

## ACCEPTANCE OF TERMS

By submitting artwork to ART FOR PEACE, artist agrees to the rules set forth herein.

## Hold Harmless Agreement:

I hereby attest that the artwork I am submitting to Mia Terra Mar is my own original creation and that I have full right to give exclusive license for its use to Mia Terra Mar.

I release Mia Terra Mar and its members from all liability and claims of every kind in relation to my artwork for ART FOR PEACE.

I give exclusive rights worldwide in all media in perpetuity to Mia Terra Mar to use my artwork in conjunction with promoting Lysistrata Petition & Movement.

I understand that information contained in this form may be released to the media and that by entering this competition, I understand that my artwork may be photographed or printed for promotional or other purposes.

## Entry Agreement:

Submission for consideration in ART FOR PEACE constitutes agreement to the conditions stated in this document.

SIGN AND DATE BELOW: